

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8881/2014 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8885-8886/2014 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8892/2014 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8889/2014 (XII)
 SLP(C) No. 8854/2015 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8887/2014 (XII)
 C.A. No. 8891/2014 (XII)
 SLP(C) No. 19980-19981/2016 (XII)

Date : 07-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R. Partha Sarathy, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
 Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
 Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Sri Ram, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Subhayu Roy, Adv.
Mr. Tarish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. T. Patra, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to non-availability of the arguing counsel.

List on 15.11.2017 on top of the list.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER