

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

M/S. J.K.TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION  
COUNCIL AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8881/2014 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8885-8886/2014 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8892/2014 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8889/2014 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 8854/2015 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8887/2014 (XII)  
C.A. No. 8891/2014 (XII)  
SLP(C) No. 19980-19981/2016 (XII)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Gajanand Kirodiwal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Partha Sarathy, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.  
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.  
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.  
 Ms. Jennifer Rohita Xavier, Adv.  
 Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
 Mr. A. T. Patra, Adv.  
 Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR  
 Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
 Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.  
 Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.  
 Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.  
 Ms. Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
 Ms. Ananya Mukherjee, Adv.  
 Mr. Akshay Ravi, Adv.  
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
 Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.  
 Mrs. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.  
 Ms. Shreyasi Kanwar, Adv.  
 For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. P. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Post for final hearing in the first week of March, 2018 on a  
 non-miscellaneous day.

However, we make it clear that the pendency of the civil appeals shall not stand in the way of the suppliers and the purchasers making an attempt for mediation, in which case, they are free to avail the services of Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel, who has already settled one of the claims.

The parties may ascertain the time and convenience of the learned senior counsel.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR