

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.
THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION
COUNCIL THR. CHAIRMAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. (Application for directions) is to be listed in C.A. Nos. 8892, 8889, 8891 & 8888 of 2014 and SLP(C) No. 8854 of 2015.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)
(IA No.133781/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
C.A. No. 8892/2014 (XII)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 133872/2017
C.A. No. 8889/2014 (XII)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 133857/2017)
SLP(C) No. 8854/2015 (XII)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 133840/2017)
C.A. No. 8891/2014 (XII)
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 133784/2017)

Date : 15-01-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR.
Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Ms. Maitree Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. P. Ramesh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all these cases where 50% of the awarded amount has not been paid, the same shall be deposited within a period of one month from today. On such deposit, it will be open to the applicant(s) to withdraw the same.

We make it clear that in case there is any admitted deficit of 50% of the amount, the same shall be made up within three weeks from today.

Post after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR