

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL
AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS) IS TO BE LISTED IN C.A. NOS.
8892, 8889, 8891 & 8888 OF 2014 AND SLP(C) NO. 8854 OF 2015.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)

(IA No.133781/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IS TO BE LISTED.)

C.A. No. 8892/2014 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA
133872/2017)

C.A. No. 8889/2014 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA
133857/2017)

SLP(C) No. 8854/2015 (XII)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA
133840/2017)

C.A. No. 8891/2014 (XII)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 133784/2017)

Date : 09-02-2018 This matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. A. Sriram, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

For M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Shubhayu Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tarish Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, AOR

Mr. Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. L.M. Chidanandaya, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. P. Ramesh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Ms. Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.

Mr. Akshay R., Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vijaykumar, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 07.03.2018 for final disposal.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR