

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.8882-8883 OF 2014

AUSTRALIAN FOODS INDIA PVT. LIMITED

APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

MSE FACILITATION COUNCIL & ANOTHER

RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

Under the auspices of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, disputes between the parties have been settled.

The Memorandum of Settlement is taken on record. The parties are bound by the terms of the Settlement.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the Settlement.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 07, 2018

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.
THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION
COUNCIL AND ORS. THR. CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8881/2014 (XII)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 19592/2018)

C.A. No. 8882-8883/2014 (XII)
(WITH IA 56851/2013)

C.A. No. 8885-8886/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)
(WITH APPLN.(S)FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 133781/2017
FOR RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER ON IA 23468/2018)

C.A. No. 8892/2014 (XII)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON
IA 133872/2017 AND FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
24373/2018)

C.A. No. 8889/2014 (XII)
(WITH APPLN.(S)FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON
IA 133857/2017 AND FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
24417/2018)

SLP(C) No. 8854/2015 (XII)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON
IA 133840/2017 AND FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
24378/2018)

C.A. No. 8887/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8891/2014 (XII)
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA
133784/2017)

SLP(C) No. 19980-19981/2016 (XII)

Diary No(s). 6492/2018

Diary No(s). 6649/2018

Date : 07-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.T.Patra, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Sanjib Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Shubhayu Roy, Adv.

Mr. Tavish Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. A. Sri Ram, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. Jennifer, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Antony, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Garg, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. P. Ramesh, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Romil Pathak, Adv.
Ananya Mukharjee, Adv.
Mr. Akshay R., Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

(As per appearance slip)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s).8880/2014, C.A. No. 8885-8886/2014 &
C.A. No. 8884/2014, C.A. No. 8887/2014, C.A. No.
8891/2014

Leave has been granted. List the matter in normal
course.

C.A. No. 8881/2014

Issue notice on the application.

Ms. Bina Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

C.A. No. 8882-8883/2014

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

C.A. No. 8888/2014

Issue notice on the application.

Mr. Partha Sil, learned counsel accepts notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

C.A. No. 8892/2014, C.A. No. 8889/2014 & SLP(C) No. 8854/2015

Learned counsel for the parties say that the mediation talks are going on and the matters are likely to be settled.

List the matters after six weeks.

The amount deposited before this Court along with accrued interest, if any, may be released to the concerned respondent.

SLP(C) No. 19980-19981/2016

Leave granted.

Diary No(s). 6492/2018

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with for the time being.

Diary No(s). 6649/2018

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is
dispensed with for the time being.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)