

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES
FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 C.A. NOS. 8889/2014, 8892/2014 AND
SLP(C)NO.8854/2015 were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Parties

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

UPON Mentioning the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. NOS. 8889/2014, 8892/2014 & SLP(C)NO.8854/2015

List the matters on 22nd November, 2018.

**(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**