

ITEM NO.28
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR.
CHAIRMAN Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8887/2014 (XII)
(ONLY C.A. 8887 OF 2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT FOR
BANK GUARANTEE RENEWAL.)

Date : 01-10-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 8887/2014

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 has filed Bank Guarantee valid upto 2.4.2021 and also filed the particulars of Bank officials on 16.9.2020, as mentioned in the office report dated 30.9.2020 for verification of Bank Guarantee. However, it appears that the documents of the Bank officials filed by

Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 are not complete, as the documents are not self-attested, compendium of scanned signature of Bank officials are not filed and photocopy of Identity Card of Bank official is incomplete. Therefore, Ld. counsel for respondent No.2 is directed to furnish the relevant documents for verification of authenticity of Bank Guarantee within four weeks.

List again on 24.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar