

ITEM NO.17

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.980/2020

THE TAMIL NADU CEMENTS CORPORATION LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.88806/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 15-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
Mr. N.D.B.Raju, Adv.
Ms. C. Rubavathi, Adv.
Mr. P. Rajaram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be tagged along with C.A.Nos.8885-8886/2014, SLP(C)
Nos.19980-19981/2016 and other connected matters.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)