

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.
THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

**MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION
COUNCIL AND ORS. THR. CHAIRMAN**

Respondent (s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 8884 of 2014 to be listed for office report for directions before Hon'ble Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

(FOR FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 124485/2020[ONLY
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN CA NO. 8884/2014 TO BE LISTED])

Date : 12-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) *Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG (NP)
 Mr. Jayant K. Sud, ASG
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. N. Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 135913 of 2020 in C.A. No. 8884/2014

As prayed, the appellant is granted two weeks' time to file
reply to this application within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 25.01.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*Appearance not given