

ITEM NO.1 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR.
CHAIRMAN Respondent(s)

(office report for directions and i.a no. 135913/2020 in c.a. no. 8884/2014 to be listed before Hon'ble Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

([OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION AND I.A NO. 135913/2020 APPLICATION
FOR MODIFICATION IN CA NO. 8884/2014 TO BE LISTED])

Date : 25-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld.SG
Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld.ASG
Mr. Jayant K Sud, Ld.ASG
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranja, Av.
Mr. R. R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Sud, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B. Vinodh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.135913/2020 in C.A.No.8884/2014

Heard counsel for the parties.

In our opinion, the appropriate course in the fact situation of the present case is to relegate the parties to the position stated in order dated 01.07.2013.

In other words, the applicant shall renew the bank guarantee offered against withdrawal of the amount deposited by the appellant in terms of the said order. That bank guarantee shall be kept alive until the disposal of the appeal or such other order to be passed by this Court in due course. The bank guarantee be renewed within one week from today.

Appropriate order(s) regarding payment of interest or other adjustment to be made will be passed at the time of final disposal of the appeal.

The application (I.A.No.135913/2020) is disposed of accordingly.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)