

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19413/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2019 in ARBA No. 23/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S JAGTAP HORTICULTURE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SCIGEN BIOPHARMA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.103596/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103597/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS /ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER