

ITEM NO.29  
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR.  
CHAIRMAN Respondent(s)

(Only Civil appeal NO. 8884 of 2014 to be listed before Ld.  
Registrar Court. )

WITH

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

Date : 10-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR  
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 8884/2014

Authorization letter for verification of Bank Guarantee  
is found to be defective as it would indicate that letter has  
not been signed by anyone. Four weeks' time is granted for  
curing the defects in the Authorization letter so that the  
authenticity of Bank Guarantee could be verified.

List again on 18.3.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar