

ITEM NO.1 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER
(LEGAL)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR.
CHAIRMANRespondent(s)

(Only Civil appeal NO. 8884 of 2014 to be listed before Hon'ble
Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

Date : 09-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Jayant K Sud, ASG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Ms. Sanya Sud, adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Jyotisman Kar, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Prashant K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 08.04.2021.

As the bank guarantee has been renewed and is now found to be
in order, nothing more is required to be done.

The appeal to proceed in usual course.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)