

ITEM NO.31
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES
LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER
(LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES
FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS.
THR. CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil appeal NO. 8887 of 2014 to be listed before the Id.
Registrar Court)

WITH

C.A. No. 8887/2014 (XII)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 51096/2021
IA No. 51096/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
MR. NIKHIL SWAMI, ADV.
MS. DIVYA SWAMI, ADV.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 8887/2014

Delay in filing renewed Bank Guarantee is condoned.

Mrs. Prabha Swami learned AOR has filed renewed Bank Guarantee for its acceptance. Copies of ID proof and authorization letter are already on record. The extended Bank Guarantee is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in safe custody.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

(RG)