

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER
(LEGAL)Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR.
CHAIRMANRespondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8884/2014 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

Date : 08-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. Anand padmananbhan, Adv.

Mr. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to Mr. P.I Jose, Adv. For respondent No. 2 to file requisite documents for renewal of Bank Guarantee. However, learned counsel submits that he has already filed provided mobile numbers, e-mail ids, and pan cards of the Bank officers/officials.

He further submits that scanned signature and official ids for the bank officers/officials cannot be obtained for the safety reasons. Registry is directed to issue letter to the concerned bank for obtaining the same.

List the matter on 25th March, 2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar