

ITEM NO.7 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3539/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2021 in WP No. 12897/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KAMLA KAR V. SALVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSW STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.29421/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Giri, Senior Advocate
 Mrs.Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms.Jesal Wahi, Advocate
 Ms.Suveni Bhagat, Advocate

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Attri AOR
 Mr. Karan Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Anand Vishwakarma, Adv.
 Mr. Satatya Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing along with Mr. Sumit Attri, AOR accepts notice on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Let other respondents be served.

Let Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks by all the respondents. The petitioner shall have three weeks thereafter to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List after seven weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS