

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE
SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR.
CHAIRMAN Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8884/2014 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)

Date : 25-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan Adv.
Mr.. Debarati Sadhu Adv.

Mr. R Anand Padmanabhan Adv.
Ms./ Mr. Debarati Sadhu Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Prashant K.Sharma (Adv).
Mr. Jenis V Francis (Adv)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 8884/2014

As per office report, Bank Guarantee has been checked, verified and found to be in order. If it is so, the same stands extended upto 1.3.2023.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG