

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES LTD.
THR. GENERAL MANAGER (LEGAL)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES
FACILITATION COUNCIL AND ORS. THR. CHAIRMAN
IA No. 12620/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8887/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8881/2014 (XII)
 FOR ON IA 25514/2013
 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 19592/2018)

C.A. No. 8885-8886/2014 (XII)

C.A. No. 8884/2014 (XII)
 FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 1/2016
 FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 15699/2020
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 23861/2020

C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)
 IA No. 23468/2018 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

C.A. No. 8891/2014 (XII)
 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 23597/2019

C.A. No. 2788-2789/2018 (XII)
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 97844/2018
 IA No. 162934/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 97844/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

T.P.(C) No. 980/2020 (XVI-A)
 IA No. 70244/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY
 IA No. 88806/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-07-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Ghadge, Adv.
 Ms. Vishakha, Adv.
 Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
 Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR
 Ms. C. Rubavathy, Adv.
 Mr. M. Veera Ragavan, Adv.
 Mr. C. Raghvendren, Adv.
 Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. K.S. Gnanasambandan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
 Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Samrat Sengupta, Adv.
 Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that in Civil Appeal Nos.2788-
2789/2018 the impugned order was given by one of us
(Hon. Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.).

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon.
Sanjay Kishan Kaul, J.) is not a member.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)