

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8880/2014

J.K.TYRE TYRE AND INDUSTRIES (LEGAL)
LTD. THR. GENERAL MANAGER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES FACILITATION
COUNCIL AND ORS. THR. CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 98937/2022 (APPLICATION FOR DISCHARGE OF THE
ADVOCATE FOR THE APPELLANT) IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8888/2014 IS TO BE
LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBER.
IA No. 12620/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 8888/2014 (XII)
(IA No. 98937/2022 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

Date : 14-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, AOR

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR
Ms. Racheeta Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Jenis Francis, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 98937/2022 in C.A. No. 8888/2014

This is an application for discharge of the advocate for the appellant. It is stated that despite repeated reminders, there are no instructions forthcoming. The application stands allowed.

Mr. Parth Sil, learned counsel appearing for the appellant is discharged from the case. Office to issue notice to the appellant for making fresh arrangements.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)