

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1889/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2019 in ARBA No. 23/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S JAGTAP HORTICULTURE PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SCIGEN BIOPHARMA PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 136155/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 2940/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 109204/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 2937/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 103597/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Dr. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kothari, Adv.
Mr. Sayyam Maheswari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.04.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)