

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3539/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2021 in WP No. 12897/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KAMLAKAR V. SALVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSW STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29421/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 66713/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 95410/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld., A.S.G.(NP)
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Shrama, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. B.l Narasmma Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23.07.2024 at 2.00 P.M. for disposal.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)