

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28288/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2023
in WA No. 601/2022 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

M/S GUPTA POWER INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JSW STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.156968/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 20-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Dhananjay Bhaskar Ray, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Nayak, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal at 2 p.m. after eight weeks.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)