

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3705/2024

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE  
PANKAJ MITHAL,JJ. ] )

Date : 30-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanidhya Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.  
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR  
Mr. Satyam Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Jakhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 21.10.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)