

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3705/2024

NBCC (INDIA) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA AND HON'BLE
PANKAJ MITHAL, JJ.])

Date : 21-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Anant, Adv.Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Santhalia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submission be filed within two weeks from today.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)