

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 27460/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2024 in WA No. 1029/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

M/S. PUNJAB STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Navya Jannu, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in the week commencing
03.03.2025.

Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, learned senior counsel, who appears

along with Ms. Aakriti Jain, learned Advocate-on-Record, on advance notice, accepts notice.

An interesting question arises as there are two contradictory awards. Till the next date of hearing, there will not be any attachment of properties.

(GEETA AHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR