

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 1239/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2024 in LPA No. 1860/2024 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM(D)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S H.V. CONSTRUCTION COMPANY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. AND IA No. 30065/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING

Date : 10-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. R. K.sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
                              Mr. Ambuj Ojha, Adv.  
                              Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
re-list in the week commencing 21.04.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR