

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6716/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in WP(C) No. 3171/2019 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

VIJAY BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRIVENI ENGINEERING AND INDUSTRIES LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 60555/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 21-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Vikkey, AOR
Mr. Loveleen Kaithwas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.3705 of 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)