

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3539/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2021 in WP No. 12897/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

KAMLAKAR V. SALVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSW STEEL LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

IA No. 29421/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 152866/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 66713/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 95410/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11888/2024 (XIV)

IA No. 121680/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 121681/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Sr. Adv.**
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
 Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Ms. Poornima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Ramesh Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S. B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sujit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Ms. B L N Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with Civil Appeal No. 1016/2025, titled "*M/s Tamil Nadu Cements Corporation Ltd Vs. Micro and Small Enterprises Facilitation Council and Anr.*".

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR