

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20733/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2025 in WP No. 8615/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

M/S. INDSUR GEARS LIMITED (NOW
IGL INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. VIJAY ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 08-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Somani, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Lohiya, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 1016/2025, titled
*"M/s. Tamil Nadu Cements Corporation Ltd. vs. Micro and Small
Enterprises Facilitation Council & Anr."*.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment/
order passed by the High Court, till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)