

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1565/2025 in SLP(C) No. 13689/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2025 in SLP(C) No. No. 13689/2025 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

KENDRIYA BHANDAR, CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES, CONSUMER
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 136798/2025 - ORAL HEARING

Date : 28-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. P. V. Raja Sekhar, Adv.
Mr. A. V. S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR
Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Piyush's Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 15.09.2025 before the Regular Bench presided over by
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pamidighantam Sri Narasimha.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)