

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27460/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-09-2024 in WA No. 1029/2024 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

M/S. PUNJAB STATE FOREST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR. Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 12-09-2025 This matter was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aakriti Jain, AOR (*Mentioned by*)

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is taken on Board.

We are informed that the issue in this special leave petition is mainly on the maintainability of a writ petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India against an Award passed by the Micro and Small Enterprises Facilitation Council. As that very issue has been referred to a larger Bench in Civil Appeal No. 1016/2025, titled "*M/s. Tamil Nadu Cements Corporation Ltd vs. Micro and Small Enterprises Facilitation Council and Anr.*", the Registry is directed to tag this special leave petition with Civil Appeal No. 1016/2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)