

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 30830/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2024 in WA No. 427/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

THE COLLECTOR AND DISTRICT MISSION DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MICRO AND SMALL ENTERPRISES
FACILITATION COUNCIL, CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.279514/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-11-2025 This matter was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, AOR

For Respondent(s) Miss Ayushma Awasthi, AOR(Mentioned by)

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is taken on Board.

The matter shall not be deleted on the notified date, that is,
02.12.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)