

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14489/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2025 in WP No. 1357/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

KHUSHBU DYE CHEM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANGE ORGANIC CHEMICALS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14834/2025 (IX-A)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 13-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR
Mr. Mohammed Zain Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gahena Gambani, Adv.
Mr. Md. Zeeshan Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ashraf Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Danish Ansari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice returnable on 06.04.2026.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR