

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14489/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2025 in WP No. 1357/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

KHUSHBU DYE CHEM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANGE ORGANIC CHEMICALS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION  
WITH

SLP(C) No. 14834/2025 (IX-A)  
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 15-04-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR  
Mr. Mohammad Zain Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Zeeshan Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Dhawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ramesh C. Kainthola, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Notice has already been issued in the matter. Mr. Vikas Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record, accepts the notice on behalf of the respondent.
2. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 08.05.2026.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR